place and time bids will be publicly opened and 
read. The award of the contract, if awarded 
will be made by the Roard as soon thereafter as 
practicable. The Roard reserves the right to re­
ject any and all bids.

Two or m ore bonds, the aggregate of which 
shall be one hundred and ten thousand dollars 
($110,000). will be required for the faithful per­
formance of the contract.

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a Na­
tional nr State hank, drawn to the order of the 
Comptroller of The Citv of New York to th '

[...]

R?oi‘d Transit  Railroad.

The points within The Citv of New York be­
tween which the said part is to run and the 
route or routes to be followed are briefly as fol­
lows:'

Section 2. Beginning at a point under Broad­
way, in the Borough of M anhattan, about one 
hundred and six (106) feet north of the north­
erly building line of West 26th street and ex­
tending thence northerly under Broadway to a 
point about ninety-eight (98) feet north of the 
northerly building line of West 38th street.

The general plan of construction calls fo r a

[...]

The Contractor must complete the work with­
in thirtv-two (32) months from the delivery of 
the contract.

At the time of the delivery of the contract 
•he Contractor must furnish security to the 
City by depositing a bond, cash or securities, ir. 
the sum of two hundred and twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($225,000). As fu rther security fifteen 
(15) per centum of the am ounts certified from 
time to time to be due to the C ontractor will 
he deducted until the am ounts so deducted and 
retained shall equal ten (10)) per centum of 
’he total estimated am ount to he paid to the

[...]

and must be delivered to the Commission or its 
Secretary; and in the presence of the person 
subm itting the proposal, it will be deposited in 
a sealed box in which all proposals will be de­
posited. No proposal will he received unless 
accompanied by a separate certified check for 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), payable 
to the order of the Comptroller of the City and 
drawn upon a national or state hank or .trust 
company satisfactory to the Commission and hav­
ing its principal office in The City of New York. 
Such check must not he enclosed in the envelope